
HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY 

Resolved that the sGm of EIGHT MILLION, SEVEN iiUNDRED AND FIFTY FOUR TI-IOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED 
AND EIGHTY IVINE DOLLARS be granted from the Consolidated Fund and be placed at the disposal ol'the 
Government lo supplement the Estimates 2008 - 2009 as shown in the Supplementan] Estimates No. 17 2008 - 2009 
\~h i ch  form the Schedule to this Resolution. 

Speaker 

SCHEDULE 

Supplementary Estimates 2008 - 2009 No 17 

HEAD 

HEAD: 13 PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE 

Program : 042 Information and Media Relations 

Subprogramme: 0047 Government Advertising 

Account Code:. 212 - Operating Expenses 

Program : 201 Immigration Regulatory Services 

Subprogramme: 0202 Immigration Department 

Account Code:. 207 - Utilities 

Account Code:. 21 1 - Maintenance of Property 

Program : 203 Information & Broadcasting 
Services 

Subprogramme: 0046 Operation of Government 
lnformation Services 

Account Code:. 212 - Operating Expenses 

HEAD: 15 CABINET OFFICE 

Program: 070 Cabinet Secretariat 

Subprogramme: 7020 General Management & 
Coordination Services 

Account Code:. 212 - Operating Expenses 

Code 
Number 

130420047 

13201 0202 

132030046 

15070702C 

Provision in 
Approved 
Estimates 

2008 - 2009 

Other 
Expenditure 

$ 

560,000 

457,034 

674,284 

4,498,200 

279,386 

Provision in 
Supplementary 

Estimates 
NO. 1 - 16 

Other 
Expenditure 

$ 

Supplementary 
Provision 
Required 

Other 
Expenditure 

$ 

84,324 

69,446 

9,864 

1,411,897 

8,334 



Program : 071 Constitutional & Statutory 
Authorities 

Subprogramme: 0073 Electoral & Boundaries Commissic 

Account Code:. 212 - Operating Expenses 

HEAD: 19 'TREASURY 

Program: 109 Purchase of Fixed Assets 

Subprogramme: 0073 Electoral & Boundaries Commissic 

Account Code:. 755 - Computer Software 

HEAD: 52 MINISTRY OF FINANCE, ECONOMIC 
AFFAIRS AND ENERGY 

Program: 114' Energy and Natural Resources 

Subprogramme: 0154 Natural Resources Department 

Account Code:. 212 - Operating Expenses 

Subprogramme: 7097 General Management & 
Coordination Services 

Account Code:. 102 - Other Personal Emoluments 

Account Code:. 103 - Employers Contributions 

Account Code:. 208 - Rental of Property 

Account Code:. 212 - Operating Expenses 

Account Code:. 226 - Professional Services 

Program: 117 Pensions 

Subprogramme: 01 39 Pensions, Gratuity & Other Benefil 

Account Code:. 319 - Other Retiring Benefits 

Code 
Number 

Provision in 
Approved 
Estimates 

2008 - 2009 

Other 
Expenditure 

$ 

Provision in 
Supplementag 

Estimates 
NO. 1 - 16 

Other 
Expenditure 

$ 

Supplemen-iary 
Provision 
Required 

Other 
Expenditure 

$ 



HEAD 13 PMME MINISTER'S OFFICE 

The Prime Minister's Office is seeking the sum of $1,575,531 to 
supplement Mead 13 Prime Minister's Office in the Estimates of Expenditure for 
the Financial Year 2008-2009 as follows: - 

Program 042 Information and Media Relations 

Sub-program 0047: Government Advertising 

Account Code 212 - Operating Expenses 

The additional sum of $84,324 is required to cover the cost of Government 
advertising. 

Program 201 Immigration Regulatory Services 

Sub-program - 0202: Immigration Department 

Account Code 207 - Utilities 

The additional sum of $69,446 is required to cover the cost of electricity. 

Account Code 211 - Maintenance of Propertv 

The additional sum of $9,864 is required to cover the cost of petroleum 
products. 



Head 15: Cabinet Office 
Programme 070: Cabinet Secretariat 
Sub-programme 7020: General Management and Coordination Services 
Account Code 2 12: Operating Expenses 

Amount Required by Supplementary - $ 8,334.00 

The stipend payable to the National Hero is set at the same level of the salary of 
a Judge of the High Court. The amount of Eight Thousand, Three Hundred and 
Thirty-four Dollars ($8,334.00) is required to cover the revised rate of the 
stipend payable to the National Hero. 

Programme 07 1 : Constitutional and Statutory Authorities 
Sub-programme 0073: Electoral and Boundaries Commission 
Account Code 2 12: Operating Expenses 

Amount Required by Supplementary - $105,598.00 

Invoices totalling One Hundred and Five Thousand, Five Hundred and Ninety- 
Eight Dollars ($105,598.00) in respect of publications in the Advocate 
Publishing Company and for services provided by Island Constables, Police and 
Government Security Guards for the 2008 General Elections were not paid 
during the Financial Year 2007-2008 as funds were depleted. The payments 
were subsequently made from the current Estimates resulting in a shortfall of 
One Hundred and Five Thousand, Five Hundred and Ninety-Eight Dollars 
($105,598.00). 



Head 19: Treasury 
Programme 109: Asset Management 
Sub-programme 00 73 : Electoral and Boundaries 

Commission 
Account Code 755: Computer Software 

h o u n t  Required by Supplementary $57,918.00 

An amount of Fifty-seven Thousand, Nine Hundred and Eighteen Dollars 
($57,9 18.00) for the purchase of computers was not entered in the Smartstream 
Accounting Programme for the Financial Year 2007-2008. The outstanding 
amount was brought forward to the current Financial Year and the hnds  are 
required in order that the payment may be made. 



.saaj puolssajold jo ~so3 aw qaam 07 palrnba~ sl 000' T bo' T $ jo Whs v - 
000' T b~' T $ saqmag ~~uo~ssa~ord XOJ saad :~o~gzzzg 0-  

saaIaJaS ~~uo~ssajoad :ggz apo3 3- 

-3u1 sa@olouy3a\~ uop~ pm 
sop~qms jo quamulano3 ayq uaamqaq ssa~old uoyxlrqm ayq loj saygpq 
a3ua~ajuo3 jo ~so3 pqual aw qaam 07 pallnbal ST ~06'9+$ jo mns v 

.maA ppmug ayl jo JapuFmal ayq loj uogzlod~o3 mnalolqad 
puo~q~~ ayq jo S~~~JJO ayq ul uolslnra B~au3 aw jo uogzpommo~~~ 
ayq loj &ladold jo pqual ayl ~oj paqsanbal ST ~zs's~$ jo mns 

.ma6 p3~3murj ayq jo lapupxual 
ayq loj jpqs h~odmaq p squama2mm 3 loj suognql-r)uo3 
a~mlnsu~ puolq~~ ayq qaam 07 pa~lnbal ST ~~8'9$ jo mns v 

-mad p~3mug 
qualln~ ayq jo lapuFmal ayq loj squama2mm 2ul73~ pm jpqs h10dma7 
10j sa!nps jo qso3 ayq qaam oq paqsanbal ST 86b'z~$ jo mns ayL 

86b'ZE$ saTJBIBS EOOT ZOT Z9 'ON -331 



Pao~famme 9 14: En~rg-y sad Watur%B Resou~ces 
Sub-Programme 0 954: NaBanra1 Resources Departmeat 

Account Code 2 12: Operatimp Expemses 
Item No. 622 12 160: Other Operating Expenses $1,43 1,654 

A sum of $1,431,654 is required to meet the oil and gas royalty paynents 
to private landowners on whose properties the Barbados National Oil 
Company Ltd. is conducting drilling operations. 



ADDENDUM 

HEAD 52 - MINISTRY OF FINANCE, ECONOMIC AFFAIRS AND 
ENERGY 

Programme: 1 17 - Pensions 

Sub-proaramme 01 39 - Pensions, Gratuities and Other Benefits 

Standard Account Code 31 9 - Other Retirinrr Benefits $4,402,477 

The supplementary funds are required to meet payment and arrears for 
Cost of Living Allowances for March 2009. 




